506783480 07/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COVERSHEET TO DELETE THE WORD "ROOM" FROM THE STREET ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY DATA AND TO DELETE "R.O.C." FROM CITY previously recorded on Reel 056430 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETURBOTOUCH TECHNOLOGY INC.	05/11/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21F, NO.88, SEC.1, HSINTAI 5TH RD, HSICHIH	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	22181	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8988382
Patent Number:	9075461
Patent Number:	9274627
Patent Number:	9383882

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507965427

devasena@hahnmoodley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **VANI MOODLEY** 

Address Line 1: 5655 SILVER CREEK VALLEY ROAD,

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WISTRON CORR ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page1.tif source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page2.tif source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page3.tif source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page4.tif source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page5.tif source=corrected assignment Wistron June 24 2021#page6.tif

## 506696546 06/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETURBOTOUCH TECHNOLOGY INC.	05/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WISTRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ROOM 21F, NO.88, SEC.1, HSINTAI 5TH RD	
Internal Address:	HSICHIH	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY, R.O.C.	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	22181	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9383882
Patent Number:	9274627
Patent Number:	8988382
Patent Number:	9075461

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6507965427

**Email:** devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: VANI MOODLEY

Address Line 1: 5655 SILVER CREEK VALLEY ROAD,

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAN 21-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

#### Deed of Assignment

#### Between

#### eTurbotouch Technology Inc.

No. 2, Nanyuan Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City 320023, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Hereafter called the "Assignor"

on the one hand,

#### Wistron Corporation

21F, No.88, Sec.1, Hsintai 5th Rd., Hsichih, New Taipei City 22181 Taiwan, R.O.C.

Hereafter called the "Assignee"

on the other hand.

#### Whereas:

- -The Assignor is the rightful owner of the US Patent registration numbers 8988382, 9075461, 9274627, 9383882 (The Patents).
- The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Patent shall be sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed from the Assignor to the Assignee upon the terms hereinafter contained.
- The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that this assignment be duly recorded before the relevant intellectual and/or industrial Property Office as required to protect the acquired rights and obligations, and by the Assignee alone where the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so.

#### Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

- In consideration of 1 Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in conformance with the Agreement, the Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, including any right to claim priority to any of the Patents, title, interests and obligations in the Patents, including any provisional, divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, reissue patents issued on such reissue applications, extensions, any foreign applications, including International and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any the Patents, together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to take such proceedings as may be necessary to recover damages or otherwise in respect of infringements committed before as well as after the date hereof and including the goodwill associated with the Patents, but subject to all rights, licenses and other encumbrances already existing in respect thereof.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.
- The Assignee hereby accepts this assignment with all the rights, privileges and obligations as pertaining thereto.
- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignor expressly declares to be duly empowered to execute documents on behalf of the Assignor and alienate assets of the Assignor.
- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignee expressly declares to be duly empowered to represent the Assignee.

Wistron Contract No. 100550

- Should the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so, this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- This Assignment is effective as of the date of the last signature

For and on behalf of

**Assignor Name:** 

eTurbotouch Technology Inc.

Signatory Name:

Brian Chen

Signatory Title (Capacity):

Chairman

Place of Signature (City, State/Province, Country):

Taoyuan City, Taiwan

Signature Date:

MAY 11th , 2021

Signature:

For and on behalf of

Assignee Name: Wistron Corporation

Signatory Name:

Fan-Wei Hsu

Signatory Title (Capacity):

Director

Place of Signature (City, State/Province, Country):

New Taipei City, Taiwan

Signature Date:

MAY / 1th, 2021

Signature:

## Schedule of Patents

Filing Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
14447628	Jul 31, 2014	8988382	Mar 24, 2015
13681805	Nov 20, 2012	9075461	Jul 7, 2015
13902990	May 28, 2013	9274627	Mar 1, 2016
13900552	May 23, 2013	9383882	Jul 5, 2016

**RECORDED: 07/23/2021**